Maple River Water Resource District 1,116,666   -   2,967,667   150,206
  North Cass Water Resource District 226,197   -   15,407   2,656
  Rush River Water Resource District 555,932   -   80,734   123,826

   Noxious weed 484,849   4,537   50,120   -
   Vector control 1,048,194   364,637   -   -
Total component units 14,549,249$   369,174$   4,552,215$   50,057,197$

General revenues:
Property taxes
 Unrestricted State Shared Revenue
Unrestricted investment earnings

Miscellaneous Revenue

   Total general revenues

   Changes in net position

Net position - January 1 as previously stated

Prior Period Adjustment

Net Position - January 1 as restated

Net position - ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Program Revenues

CASS COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Statement of Activities

Component Units
For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

49

Southeast Cass North Cass Maple River Rush River Weed Vector
WRD WRD WRD WRD Control Control Total

40,101,386$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   40,101,386$
-   -   2,001,206   -   -   -   2,001,206
-   (208,134)   -   -   -   -   (208,134)
-   -   -   (351,372)   -   -   (351,372)
-   -   -   -   (430,192)   -   (430,192)
-   -   -   -   -   (683,557)   (683,557)

40,101,386$   (208,134)$   2,001,206$   (351,372)$   (430,192)$   (683,557)$   40,429,337$

5,279,423$   611,119$   1,229,958$   340,316$   408,261$   591,115$   8,460,193$
138,761   2,592   16,738   6,307   22,918   31,732   219,048
19,524   2,477   19,122   3,371   1,171   395   46,059

765,480   6,922   53,607   743   91   752   827,595

6,203,187$   623,110$   1,319,425$   350,737$   432,441$   623,994$   9,552,895$

46,304,574$   414,976$   3,320,631$   (634)$   2,249$   (59,563)$   49,982,232$

163,543,997   5,893,214   22,266,467   11,231,419   245,895   279,918   203,460,915

-   -   62,776   -   -   -   62,776

163,543,997$   5,893,214$   22,329,242$   11,231,420$   245,895$   279,918$   203,523,686$

209,848,571$   6,308,190$   25,649,873$   11,230,786$   248,144$   220,355$   253,505,918$

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

50

CASS COUNTY GOVERNMENT
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2016

NOTE 1: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Cass County operates under a Home Rule Charter passed by the voters in
1994.  The financial statements of the County have been prepared in
conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States
of America (GAAP), as applicable to governments.  The Governmental
Accounting Standards Board (GASB) is the accepted standard setting body
for establishing governmental accounting and financial reporting principles.